

ESTIMATE SUMMARY

08:54:22

CONTID: C19918

ESTIMATE NO: 0005 PROG

SPEC YR: 2005

PCN: 19918-BID

COFRS REPORTING CATEGORY: 4

FACS REF NO:

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

TIME CHARGED: 106.0 DAYS

TIME ALLOW:

110 WORK DAYS

R4-FY14-RAMP-BR: SH 157 STRUCT

PERCENT TIME: 96.36

ORIG TIME ALLOW:

110 WORK DAYS

PROJECT NO:

BR 157A-012

R4-FY14-RAMP-BR: SH 157 STRUCTURES

NAME OF ROAD:

PROJECT COUNTIES:

LARIMER

BOULDER, REGION 4

CONTRACTOR:

ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.

PAY PERIOD ENDING

12/04/2015

DATE TIME STARTED

04/06/2015

2180 E. 74TH PLACE

DATE LET

03/05/2015

DATE WORK BEGAN

DATE AWARDED

03/17/2015

DATE TIME STOPPED

DATE CONTRACT EXECUTED

03/26/2015

DATE ACCEPTED

DENVER

CO 80229

(303)288-4140

DATE NOTICE TO PROCEED

04/06/2015

CURRENT TOTAL

THIS ESTIMATE

CURRENT PROJECT AMT:	\$ 2,307,095.00	PARTICIPATING	\$ 1,936,533.20	\$ 366,254.20
AWARD PROJECT AMT:	\$ 2,187,723.00	NON-PARTICIPATING	-9,750.00	0.00
PERCENT COMPLETE:	83.52%	TOTAL EARNINGS	1,926,783.20	366,254.20
FUNDS AVAILABLE:	\$ 380,311.80	STOCKPILED MATERIALS	0.00	0.00
		GROSS EARNINGS	1,926,783.20	366,254.20
TOTAL CLAIMS:	\$ 0.00	RETAINAGE	-32,815.85	0.00
		SECURITIES ENCUMBERED	0.00	0.00
		NET EARNINGS	1,893,967.35	366,254.20
		LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	0.00	0.00
		AUTOPAY ADJUSTMENT	0.00	0.00
		AMOUNT DUE	1,893,967.35	366,254.20
		OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	0.00	0.00

PAYMENT DUE

\$

366,254.20

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY _____

PROJECT COMMENT:

ESTIMATE COMMENT:

CONTID: C19918
 PCN: 19918-BID
 PROJECT: BR 157A-012

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0005

Page 2
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/04/2015
 08:54:22

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT

	CAT NO0200	ROADWAY				
0005	208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	0.000	0.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			7.00000	0.000		0.00
0010	208-00035	Aggregate Bag	14.000	14.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			6.00000	14.000		84.00
0015	208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	5.000	5.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			650.00000	5.000		3,250.00
0020	208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	0.000	0.000		
			HOUR	0.000	0.00	
			30.00000	0.000		0.00
0025	208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000	4.500		
			HOUR	2.000	370.00	
			185.00000	6.500		1,202.50
0030	612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	0.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			60.00000	0.000		0.00
0035	612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	0.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			90.00000	0.000		0.00
0040	625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	0.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			8,200.00000	0.000		0.00
0045	626-00000	*Mobilization	1.000	0.647		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			293,000.00000	0.647		189,571.00
0050	626-01000	*Public Information Services	1.000	1.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			10,000.00000	1.000		10,000.00
0055	627-00005	*Epoxy Pavement Marking	8.000	0.000		
			GAL	0.000	0.00	
			490.00000	0.000		0.00

CONTID: C19918
 PCN: 19918-BID
 PROJECT: BR 157A-012

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0005

Page 3
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/04/2015
 08:54:22

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0060	627-02010	*Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	18.000	0.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			120.00000	0.000		0.00
0065	630-00000	Flagging	400.000	324.750		
			HOUR	7.000	224.00	
			32.00000	331.750		10,616.00
0070	630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	64.000	47.000		
			DAY	17.000	2,210.00	
			130.00000	64.000		8,320.00
0075	630-00012	Traffic Control Management	96.000	76.000		
			DAY	11.000	8,745.00	
			795.00000	87.000		69,165.00
0080	630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	0.000	0.000		
			HOUR	0.000	0.00	
			70.00000	0.000		0.00
0085	630-80305	Flagging Station Light	0.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			1,000.00000	0.000		0.00
0090	630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	0.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			110.00000	0.000		0.00
0095	630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	13.000	6.500		
			EACH	5.200	483.60	
			93.00000	11.700		1,088.10
0100	630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	36.000	18.000		
			EACH	14.400	1,425.60	
			99.00000	32.400		3,207.60
0105	630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	29.000	14.500		
			EACH	11.600	1,148.40	
			99.00000	26.100		2,583.90
0110	630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.800	4,400.00	
			5,500.00000	1.800		9,900.00

CONTID: C19918
 PCN: 19918-BID
 PROJECT: BR 157A-012

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0005

Page 4
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/04/2015
 08:54:22

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0115	630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH 1,150.00000	2.000 1.600 3.600	1,840.00	4,140.00
0120	630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	45.000 EACH 32.00000	6.000 4.800 10.800	153.60	345.60
0125	630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	600.000 LF 66.00000	300.000 240.000 540.000	15,840.00	35,640.00
0128	630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH 7.50000	125.000 100.000 225.000	750.00	1,687.50
0130	630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	40.000 EACH 33.00000	10.000 8.000 18.000	264.00	594.00
0135	630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	21.000 DAY 830.00000	10.500 8.400 18.900	6,972.00	15,687.00
0140	630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	147.000 DAY 524.00000	126.000 21.000 147.000	11,004.00	77,028.00
0145	632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S 31,000.00000	1.000 0.000 1.000	0.00	31,000.00
0150	700-70010	F/A Minor Contract Revisions	0.000 F A 1.00000	0.000 0.000 0.000	0.00	0.00
0155	700-70011	F/A Partnering	0.000 F A 1.00000	0.000 0.000 0.000	0.00	0.00
0160	700-70016	F/A Fuel Cost Adjustment	0.000 F A 1.00000	0.000 0.000 0.000	0.00	0.00

CONTID: C19918
 PCN: 19918-BID
 PROJECT: BR 157A-012

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0005

Page 5
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/04/2015
 08:54:22

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0200 ROADWAY						
0165	700-70021	F/A On-The-Job Trainee	640.000	640.000		
			HOOR	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	640.000		640.00
0170	700-70380	F/A Erosion Control	0.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
			CAT 0200	CURRENT AMT \$	613,481.00 \$	55,830.20 \$ 475,750.20
CAT NO0300 B-16-FX						
0180	202-00217	Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	333.000	0.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			30.00000	0.000		0.00
0185	202-00450	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1)	0.000	0.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			150.00000	0.000		0.00
0190	518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	108.000	0.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			265.00000	0.000		0.00
0195	519-03035	Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	568.000	0.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			38.00000	0.000		0.00
0200	519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	342.000	0.000		
			CF	0.000	0.00	
			108.00000	0.000		0.00
			CAT 0300	CURRENT AMT \$	97,130.00 \$	0.00 \$ 0.00
CAT NO0301 D-16-DF						
0205	202-00217	Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	560.000	468.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			30.00000	468.000		14,040.00
0210	202-00425	*Removal of Bridge Railing	494.000	494.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			52.00000	494.000		25,688.00
0215	202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	15.000	6.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			210.00000	6.000		1,260.00

CONTID: C19918
 PCN: 19918-BID
 PROJECT: BR 157A-012

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0005

Page 6
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/04/2015
 08:54:22

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT	
CAT NO0301 D-16-DF							
0220	202-00504	Removal of Expansion Device	179.000	156.000			
			LF	0.000	0.00		
			160.00000	156.000		24,960.00	
0225	509-08120	Temporary Bridge Deck	1,428.000	1,177.000			
			SF	0.000	0.00		
			86.00000	1,177.000		101,222.00	
0230	518-01005	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)(with Snow Plow Plates)	186.000	156.000			
			LF	0.000	0.00		
			325.00000	156.000		50,700.00	
0235	519-03035	Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	2,096.000	630.000			
			SY	1,197.000	45,486.00		
			38.00000	1,827.000		69,426.00	
0240	519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	1,319.000	413.000			
			CF	906.000	97,848.00		
			108.00000	1,319.000		142,452.00	
0245	601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	66.500	54.500			
			CY	0.000	0.00		
			1,770.00000	54.500		96,465.00	
0250	601-03041	Concrete Class D (Bridge) (Special)	12.000	0.600			
			CY	0.000	0.00		
			1,980.00000	0.600		1,188.00	
0255	602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	6,993.000	5,304.000			
			LB	0.000	0.00		
			2.00000	5,304.000		10,608.00	
0260	606-01370	*Transition Type 3G	4.000	4.000			
			EACH	0.000	0.00		
			2,500.00000	4.000		10,000.00	
0265	606-11010	*Bridge Rail Type 10R	494.000	494.000			
			LF	0.000	0.00		
			185.00000	494.000		91,390.00	
			CAT 0301	CURRENT AMT \$	736,477.00 \$	143,334.00 \$	639,399.00

CONTID: C19918
 PCN: 19918-BID
 PROJECT: BR 157A-012

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0005

Page 7
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/04/2015
 08:54:22

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT	
CAT NO0302 D-16-DJ							
0270	202-00217	Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	254.000	254.000			
			SY	0.000	0.00		
			30.00000	254.000		7,620.00	
0275	202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	38.000	0.000			
			SY	0.000	0.00		
			210.00000	0.000		0.00	
0280	202-00504	Removal of Expansion Device	108.000	108.000			
			LF	0.000	0.00		
			160.00000	108.000		17,280.00	
0285	509-08120	Temporary Bridge Deck	860.000	848.000			
			SF	0.000	0.00		
			86.00000	848.000		72,928.00	
0290	518-01005	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)(with Snow Plow Plates)	108.000	108.000			
			LF	0.000	0.00		
			325.00000	108.000		35,100.00	
0295	519-03035	*Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	668.000	9.000			
			SY	655.000	24,890.00		
			38.00000	664.000		25,232.00	
0300	519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	441.000	5.000			
			CF	436.000	47,088.00		
			108.00000	441.000		47,628.00	
0305	601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	39.000	39.000			
			CY	0.000	0.00		
			1,770.00000	39.000		69,030.00	
0310	601-03041	Concrete Class D (Bridge) (Special)	4.000	0.000			
			CY	0.000	0.00		
			1,980.00000	0.000		0.00	
0315	602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	4,329.000	4,329.000			
			LB	0.000	0.00		
			2.00000	4,329.000		8,658.00	
			CAT 0302	CURRENT AMT \$	300,560.00 \$	71,978.00 \$	283,476.00

CONTID: C19918
 PCN: 19918-BID
 PROJECT: BR 157A-012

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0005

Page 8
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/04/2015
 08:54:22

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT	
CAT NO0303 D-16-DK							
0320	202-00217	*Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	307.000	307.000			
			SY	0.000	0.00		
			30.00000	307.000		9,210.00	
0325	202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	47.000	0.000			
			SY	0.000	0.00		
			210.00000	0.000		0.00	
0330	202-00504	Removal of Expansion Device	131.000	130.000			
			LF	0.000	0.00		
			160.00000	130.000		20,800.00	
0335	509-08120	Temporary Bridge Deck	1,041.000	1,037.000			
			SF	0.000	0.00		
			86.00000	1,037.000		89,182.00	
0340	518-01005	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)(with Snow Plow Plates)	131.000	130.000			
			LF	0.000	0.00		
			325.00000	130.000		42,250.00	
0345	519-03035	Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	809.000	0.000			
			SY	804.000	30,552.00		
			38.00000	804.000		30,552.00	
0350	519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	584.000	0.000			
			CF	584.000	63,072.00		
			108.00000	584.000		63,072.00	
0355	601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	47.200	47.200			
			CY	0.000	0.00		
			1,770.00000	47.200		83,544.00	
0360	601-03041	Concrete Class D (Bridge) (Special)	5.000	0.000			
			CY	0.000	0.00		
			1,980.00000	0.000		0.00	
0365	602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	5,108.000	5,108.000			
			LB	0.000	0.00		
			2.00000	5,108.000		10,216.00	
			CAT 0303	CURRENT AMT \$	369,615.00 \$	93,624.00 \$	348,826.00

CONTID: C19918
 PCN: 19918-BID
 PROJECT: BR 157A-012

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0005

Page 9
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/04/2015
 08:54:22

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0304 E-16-PN						
0370	202-00217	Remove Concrete Pavement (Planing) (Special)	507.000	507.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			30.00000	507.000		15,210.00
0375	515-00400	Concrete Sealer	186.000	0.000		
			SY	186.000	1,488.00	
			8.00000	186.000		1,488.00
0380	519-03035	Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	1,430.000	1,430.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			38.00000	1,430.000		54,340.00
0385	519-03055	Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete)	1,093.000	1,093.000		
			CF	0.000	0.00	
			108.00000	1,093.000		118,044.00
			CAT 0304	CURRENT AMT \$	189,082.00 \$	1,488.00 \$ 189,082.00
CAT NO0400 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING BID ITEMS						
0390	620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			750.00000	1.000		750.00
0392	900-00006	Added Item (Dollar)/ Lane Rental Fee	0.000	-10,500.000		
			DOL	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	-10,500.000		-10,500.00
			CAT 0400	CURRENT AMT \$	750.00 \$	0.00 \$ -9,750.00
PROJECT TOTAL			CURRENT AMT \$	2,307,095.00 \$	366,254.20 \$	1,926,783.20